PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josep Cedo Perpinya	06/16/2008
David Maso Mas	06/16/2008
Marc Dalmau Ballester	06/16/2008
Jose Manuel Gil Lozano	06/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilico Wireless Networking Solutions, S.A.
Street Address:	c/ Almogavers, 107-119 3 planta
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12021572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: TSULLIVAN@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEHN.1006
NAME OF CURNITTED.	Todd A. Cullivan

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=1006_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0680

500569709

DP \$40.00 120

source=1006_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0681

	Assignment of Rights, Title at (Multiple inventors)	1	Docket No. Dehr_1986
This is an A	stignment of the following rights, th	e and interest: (check all that apply):	
Ø	United States of America rights, til	le and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention	
	United States Patent Application \$	erial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent A	oplication Serial No.	· · ·
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applied	tion Serial No.	
0	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
Interactive to	nformation Method and System		
nventørs (a:	isignors)		
	Name	Address	
Josep CEO	O PERPINYA	c/Ventura Rodriguez, 15, 08035 Barcelona	8 SPAIN
David MAS	o mas	Av. Montseny, 15, 08553 Seva Barcelona	SPAIN
Marc DALM	IAU BALLESTER	Pasaje Mercantii, 2-Entl. 8, 08003 Barcek	ona SPAIN
Jose Manu	BI GIL LOZANO	c/ Clutat de l'Hospitalet, 4, 08820 El Pret (De Liobregat Barcelona SPAIN
. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
	Mandana may sa ay sa		

issignee			
	Name	Address	
Willco Wirel	ess Networking Solutions, S.A.	C/ Almogavers 107-119 3º plante 08005 Barcelons SPAIN	

Page 1 of

ASCIA/REVIEW

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Deha.1006

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnessath, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, dile and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	<u> </u>	Signature/Date
Josep CEDO PERPINYA		16/ <u>II 12008</u>
David MASO MAS	2	16/06/2008
Marc DALMAU BALLESTER	Hay July	16/6/2008
Jose Manuel GIL LOZANO	- J	0 18 2005
VI 27		
Activities (Agreement and Control of Control		
	4	
		,
4		
	<u> </u>	

|Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 021112 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 06/18/2008